placed to Eligible Shareholders and third parties.

To the best of the Underwriters knowledge, no sub-underwriter (together with their
associates) can acquire a relevant interest in more than 19.99% of the issued share
capital of the Company.

Bolong

The Company’s largest Shareholder, Bolong (Australia) Investment Management Pty
Ltd (Bolong), currently has Voting Power of 21.7% in the Company’s Shares based
on its latest substantial shareholder notice lodged with the ASX. As per Section 5.3,
Bolong’s current intention is to subscribe for its full Entitlements. Accordingly,
Bolong’s Voting Power is not expected to increase.

4.7 Potential dilution of Shareholders

In addition to the potential control impacts set out in Section 4.6, Shareholders should
note that if they do not participate in the Offer, their holdings are likely to be diluted by
approximately 16.67% (as compared to their holdings and number of Shares on issue
as at the date of the Prospectus). Examples of how the dilution may impact
Shareholders are set out in the table below:

Holder  Holding at
Record Date

% at Record
Date

Entitlements
under the
Offer

Holdings if
Offer not
taken up

% post Offer

Shareholder 1 20,000,000 8.67% 4,000,000 20,000,000 7.23%

Shareholder 2 10,000,000 4.34% 2,000,000 10,000,000 3.61%

Shareholder 3 3,000,000 1.30% 600,000 3,000,000 1.08%

 Page 14 of 59

Shareholder 4 800,000 0.35% 160,000 800,000 0.29%

Shareholder 5 100,000 0.04% 20,000 100,000 0.04%

Notes:

1. This is based on a share capital of 230,632,518 Share as at the date of this
Prospectus and assumes no Options currently on issue or other Shares are issued
prior to the Record Date.

2. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the
assumption that those Entitlements not accepted by Eligible Shareholders are
placed under the Underwriting and Shortfall Offer. In the event all Entitlements are
not accepted and some or all of the resulting Shortfall was not subsequently placed,
the dilution effect for each Shareholder not accepting their Entitlement would be a